Industry
Park
Kirby

NVINZ1ONI-ZNIE

NEGSTERRD N FOSTER RD

)3 MOQAVIWITANYDI

=

lagner \
HS

MONDAY - FRIDAY
NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM @) - @

>
w
0
O
m

Ackerman &
Binz-Engleman
Foster Rd.
& FM 78
Midcrown &
Castle Cross
Walzem &
Midcrown
Randolph
Park & Ride

AM
FG 5:10 (1) 5:16 5:21 5:26 5:32
6:10 (1) 6:17 6:22 6:28 6:35
7:10 (1) 7:17 7:22 7:28 7:35
8:10 (1) 8:17 8:22 8:28 8:35
9:10 (1) 9:17 9:22 9:28 2:85)
10:10 (1) 10:17 10:22 10:28 10:35
11:10 (1) 11:17 11:22 11:28 11:35
PM
12:10 (1) 12:17 12:22 12:28 12:35
1:11 (1) 1:18 1:23 1:29 1:36
2:11 (1) 2:18 2:23 2:29 2:36
3:11 (1) 3:18 3:23 3:29 3:36
4:12 (1) 4:19 4:24 4:30 4:38
5:12 (1) 5:19 5:25 5:31 5:39
6:12 (1) 6:18 6:23 6:28 6:34
7:12 (1) 7:18 7:23 7:28 7:34
8:12 8:18 8:23 8:28 TG 8:34
8:57 (1) 9:03 9:08 9:13 9:19

1- This trip will continue as Route 632 at Randolph Park & Ride.

FG & TG - From or to VIA garage at 1021 San Pedro

HOLIDAY & FIESTA SCHEDULES
Bus service on VIA observed holidays will be provided as
follows:

Saturday Schedule - Martin Luther King Day, Memorial Day,
Friday after Thanksgiving, New Year's Eve and Christmas Eve

Sunday Schedule - New Year's Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving and Christmas

Fiesta Schedule - Times are subject to change during the
Fiesta parades. Please refer to the Fiesta Reroute Schedule
flyer for details.

Please look for notices on the bus, at VIAinfo.net or call
Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 (select option 5) for all
other observed holidays.

©

FOR YOUR SAFETY: If you're late, just wait.
Chasing a moving bus can be dangerous
and deadly.

©

ON BOARD SAFETY TIPS: Get a grip. Use
handrails at all times as the bus may need to
stop suddenly. Remain seated until the bus
has completely stopped. Watch your footing,
especially while boarding and exiting.

=

Q¥ ¥3NVHN3SIE /}

ay NVIILLIY

CASTLE
CROSS

raY BOTB. Q(IQ?(A&‘ Randolph
Midce Park & Ride
& OWN pg 8,17, 21,
Fy * 502, 505,
Q(} White MS 509, 552,
N 629, 632

) Transfer point to
indicated VIA route

—o— Time point (see schedule)

* Points of interest

NORTH

SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FRom @ =@

Binz-Engleman

3 : D : C ] A
(7]
<3 & C <3 ™
S £ 3 £5 5
9 & o = o £
2% N3 52 b
c 5 =S 238 S
o S0 <
AM
5:25 5:31 5:37 5:42 5:55
6:25 6:31 6:37 6:42 6:53
725 7:31 7:37 7:42 7:53
8:25 8:31 8:37 8:42 8:53
9:25 9:31 9:37 9:42 9:53
10:25 10:31 10:37 10:42 10:53
11:25 11:31 11:37 11:42 11:53
PM
12:25 12:32 12:38 12:43 12:54
1:25 1:32 1:38 1:43 1:54
2:25 2:32 2:38 2:43 2:54
3:25 3:32 3:38 3:43 3:54
4:25 4:32 4:38 4:44 4:57
5:25 5:33 5:39 5:45 5:58
6:25 6:32 6:38 6:43 6:54
7:25 7:32 7:38 7:43 7:54
8:25 8:31 8:37 8:42 8:53
9:25 9:31 9:37 9:42 TG 9:53

©

PERSONAL TRIP PLANNER: Plan your own trip online

24 hours a day at VIAinfo.net. You can also get directions by
transit at maps.google.com. These online tools are easy

to use and will provide step-by-step instructions and a map
of your trip.

©

BIKE & RIDE: You and your bike can go anywhere VIA goes.
On Primo there are bike racks inside the vehicle and on all
other buses the bike rack is outside the bus in the front. It
takes only seconds to load your bike and be on your way.

Call Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 for more information.

©

SERVICES FOR RIDERS WITH DISABILITIES: All VIA buses

and many stops are now accessible to riders with disabilities.

You can get bus schedule and other information in accessible
formats. Please call (210) 362-2020.

Plan and pay faster and
easier with goMobile+.

Download Today

ViA

goMobile+

GETIToN
" Google Play

Toxt your B tep W10, oo (1)) e
GET REAL-TIME BUS ARRIVALS
ON YOUR MOBILE DEVICE

.

52020




SATURDAY
NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM ) > @

A

Ackerman &
Binz-Engleman

FG 4:56
5:56
6:53
7:53
8:53
9:53

10:55
11:55
PM
12:55
1:55
2:55
3:55
4:55
5:55
6:55
7:55
8:55

& € <3 <3 & <3 5 o e
£ 3 S S £ 8 =5 = 5
g5 g o g g5 °% = £
s § g s 3 S e kc
=S X S € 8 == S8 w <
5:13 5:19 5:25 5:31 5:36 5:41 5:50
6:13 6:19 6:25 6:31 6:36 6:41 6:50
7:10 7:16 7:25 7:31 7:36 7:41 7:50
8:10 8:16 8:25 8:31 8:36 8:41 8:50
9:10 9:16 9:25 9:31 9:36 9:41 9:50
10:10 10:17 10:25 10:32 10:38 10:43 10:54
11:13 11:20 11:25 11:32 11:38 11:43 11:54
12:13 12:20 PM
12:25 12:32 12:38 12:43 12:54
1:13 1:20 1:25 1:32 1:38 1:43 1:54
2:13 2:20 2:25 2:32 2:38 2:43 2:54
3:13 3:20 3:25 3:32 3:38 3:43 3:54
4:13 4:20 4:25 4:32 4:38 4:43 4:54
5:13 5:20 5:25 5:32 5:38 5:43 5:54
6:14 6:20 6:25 6:31 6:37 6:42 6:52
7:13 7:19 7:25 7:31 7:37 7:42 7:52
8:13 8:19 8:25 8:31 8:37 8:42 8:52
9:13 9:19 9:25 9:31 9:37 9:42 TG 9:52
NDAY
SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FRoM @ =@

A

& &
c £
c 9

o)
EQ
9

N
K<
om

AM
FG 5:56
6:53
7:53
8:53
9:53
10:54
11:54

PM
12:54
1:54
2:54
3:54
4:56
5:56
6:56
7:55
8:55

Foster Rd.

& FM 78

5:03
6:03
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:03
12:03

1:03
2:03
3:03
4:03
5:03
6:03
7:02
8:02
9:02

Foster Rd.

& FM 78

6:03
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:02
12:02

1:02
2:02
3:02
4:02
5:04
6:04
7:04
8:02
9:02

ot

Midcrown &
Castle Cross

5:08
6:08
7:05
8:05
9:05
10:05
11:08
12:08

1:08
2:08
3:08
4:08
5:08
6:09
7:08
8:08
9:08

NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM @) > @

C

Midcrown &

6:08
7:05
8:05
9:05
10:05
11:07
12:07

1:07
2:07
3:07
4:07
5:10
6:10
7:10
8:08
9:08

D

D

m

Walzem &

Midcrown

Randolph

Park & Ride

6:13 6:19
7:10 7:16
8:10 8:16
9:10 9:16
10:10 10:17
11:12 11:19
12:12 12:19
1:12 1:19
2:12 2:19
3:12 3:19
4:12 4:19
5:15 5:22
6:15 6:22
7:15 7:21
8:13 8:19
9:13 9:19

SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FRoMm @ = O

E/ D/ C/ B

E/ D C| B

Walzem &
Midcrown
Midcrown &
Castle Cross
Foster Rd.
& FM 78

<3
Lo r
o
T 3
c
T =
@ ©
o

Ackerman &

AM
6:25 6:31 6:36 6:41 6:50
7:25 7:31 7:36 7:41 7:50
8:25 8:31 8:36 8:41 8:50
9:25 9:31 9:36 9:41 9:50
10:25 10:32 10:38 10:43 10:54
11:25 11:32 11:38 11:43 11:54

PM
12:25 12:32 12:38 12:43 12:54
1:25 1:32 1:38 1:43 1:54
2:25 2:32 2:38 2:43 2:54
3:25 3:32 3:38 3:43 3:54
4:25 4:32 4:38 4:44 4:56
5:25 5:32 5:38 5:44 5:56
6:25 6:31 6:38 6:44 6:56
7:25 7:31 7:37 7:42 7:52
8:25 8:31 8:37 8:42 8:52
9:25 9:31 9:37 9:42 TG 9:52

>

Binz-Engleman

>

Binz-Engleman

FG & TG - From or to VIA garage at 1021 San Pedro.

ViA

goMobile+

Plan and pay faster and
easier with goMobile+.

Download Today

2 Download on the. GeTTon
o App Store " Google Play

0z0z-29¢< (012)

3
o
e
w
s
N
)
S
)
o
.
<
>
B
EX
o
=}
@
o

*a|sie ay1 Jo 1no sBuibuojaq dosy @
‘(abueyp Aued jou op siojesado)

"pIBOG UO BUI| MO|[oA puUIyad pUelS @

J00p Jeal oY) yBnoiyr Ix3 @

Apeal abueyd 1001100 aAeH e
‘Auea sainuiw Ay doisunok e og e

‘SSIIGESIP UM 18Pl

|Pue SI01UBS 0} S1BSS JUOI} JOJO B5Ed|d @
'snq uo Bupjuup Jo Bunes ‘Bupjows oN e

‘A9 3dI Ol SdiL

'$2101s g-3-H Isow pue

181U87) UoieULIOJU| W|A AuB BuIpN|DUI 19[INO [1E181 B WOUJ JO ‘18U OJUIN/|A 18 SUIljUO

‘dde aj1qojN0B ay) uo adueape ul paseydind aq ued sassed :§35SVd ONIANG

‘paunbai si aley [euonippe ‘ed1niag ssaidxg 0} eo1nss Jejnbal e wouy Butuajsues) §|
‘paledipul 8w} WoJ) SINOY §'Z PIjeA aie pue Buipieoq usym paisanbal aq 1snuw
JBY10UR 0] SNQ BUO WO.J 198UUOD O} NOA MO|[e YDIYM ‘S1ajsuei] 9214 SYTASNVYL

Frsdzyt | 0TS ey
B efic|fiRcEonnyp=t
S5§5mM2o5|gagaT o gan
Seocufal|lE8sBesegUz8 s
39 3PS 7] < & @ 0
35850305322 gLl >
223mgzNE m@xg§<gn§mrﬁ
6C50a®2 (30953 P8 55880
Swvw@ o oA Smo R a2 e 5 2e®
¢ 9% w|lv3m3 B 2
o oo |cT 0% 2392
53 ) S a4 =d 2 o, 2
oSomE=9 (a0 20K a -
T8 dgond & v a L
§3093288 (vl g 2
ST 2T agce |- 5339 6 T
258>»083 |- 32! o
= 3zl T 2a: =
Q@so=<==2% .. 2 -
02 »>0P . . 58 B
<% zm8FPY|: 4T 3
> @ >0 [ . o
j_>3fLO_U1mm ..gg-. o
gesc g,y |12 §
Y33 wag | o 3
a g - o 2o s
3 Q so |- - E a
S =% [:: g83d: o©
ceg Fe 0 .
3838 od|::a2:
2J= o2 <8
S80 go |l 2§
35% 50 (:: 53
o8 3 o |l Foo
8of 5|l 3:2
gz L5100 §8 p
goa8 =of: 2 S W o
£5S Zao i3 NNOZN=E
=28 8zt o NoomoweE
ggz 8| uoomooqy
~a o[ 2
Qo3 23 |:: <2
L8 c e S o
Sk go|ii3S
geg 2g|i 5
§9v <5|:: s o
323 cd |2 o 0
8ag LUl 9 “Q
n8 3 L -
£53 3 m. I so0v0og=, C
3208 = TN x2S ]
<5 = m o mMwoomwo
2o s me mmoomom—"

HOLIDAY & FIESTA SCHEDULES
Bus service on VIA observed holidays will be provided as
follows:

Saturday Schedule - Martin Luther King Day, Memorial Day,
Friday after Thanksgiving, New Year's Eve and Christmas Eve

Sunday Schedule - New Year's Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving and Christmas

Fiesta Schedule - Times are subject to change during the
Fiesta parades. Please refer to the Fiesta Reroute Schedule
flyer for details.

Please look for notices on the bus, at VIAinfo.net or call
Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 (select option 5) for all
other observed holidays.

2202-01L-10 :3AILD3443

0
Q
2
A0
20
<
<>
nd
n
= 8
——
5,
o R
® =
o
o

ASRRINNS
/ A4 / HdITOANVY

.

ADINSISOULIN

D




