

#### **MONDAY - FRIDAY**

## NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM $\triangle \rightarrow \blacksquare$

A	В	C	D	E
Ackerman & Binz-Engleman	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Walzem & Midcrown	Randolph Park & Ride
AM				•
FG 5:10 (1)	5:16	5:21	5:26	5:32
6:10 (1)	6:17	6:22	6:28	6:35
7:10 (1)	7:17	7:22	7:28	7:35
8:10 (1)	8:17	8:22	8:28	8:35
9:10 (1)	9:17	9:22	9:28	9:35
10:10 (1)	10:17	10:22	10:28	10:35
11:10 (1)	11:17	11:22	11:28	11:35
PM				*
12:10 (1)	12:17	12:22	12:28	12:35
1:11 (1)	1:18	1:23	1:29	1:36
2:11 (1)	2:18	2:23	2:29	2:36
3:11 (1)	3:18	3:23	3:29	3:36
4:12 (1)	4:19	4:24	4:30	4:38
5:12 (1)	5:19	5:25	5:31	5:39
6:12 (1)	6:18	6:23	6:28	6:34
7:12 (1)	7:18	7:23	7:28	7:34
8:12	8:18	8:23	8:28	TG 8:34
8:57 (1)	9:03	9:08	9:13	9:19

SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM **(E**) → **(A**)

E	D	C	В	A
Randolph Park & Ride	Walzem & Midcrown	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Ackerman & Binz-Engleman
		•		
AM	:		5.40	:
5:25	5:31	5:37	5:42	5:55
6:25 7:25	6:31 7:31	6:37 7:37	6:42 7:42	6:53
7:25 8:25	8:31	8:37	8:42	7:53 8:53
9:25	9:31	9:37	9:42	9:53
10:25	10:31	10:37	10:42	10:53
11:25	11:31	11:37	11:42	11:53
PM			:	:
12:25	12:32	12:38	12:43	12:54
1:25	1:32	1:38	1:43	1:54
2:25	2:32	2:38	2:43	2:54
3:25	3:32	3:38	3:43	3:54
4:25	4:32	4:38	4:44	4:57
5:25	5:33	5:39	5:45	5:58
6:25	6:32	6:38	6:43	6:54
7:25	7:32	7:38	7:43	7:54
8:25	8:31	8:37	8:42	8:53
9:25	9:31	9:37	9:42	TG 9:53

1- This trip will continue as Route 632 at Randolph Park & Ride.

FG & TG - From or to VIA garage at 1021 San Pedro

#### **HOLIDAY & FIESTA SCHEDULES**

Bus service on VIA observed holidays will be provided as

Saturday Schedule - Martin Luther King Day, Memorial Day, Friday after Thanksgiving, New Year's Eve and Christmas Eve

Sunday Schedule - New Year's Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas

Fiesta Schedule - Times are subject to change during the Fiesta parades. Please refer to the Fiesta Reroute Schedule flyer for details.

Please look for notices on the bus, at VIAinfo.net or call Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 (select option 5) for all other observed holidays.

FOR YOUR SAFETY: If you're late, just wait. Chasing a moving bus can be dangerous and deadly.



ON BOARD SAFETY TIPS: Get a grip. Use handrails at all times as the bus may need to stop suddenly. Remain seated until the bus has completely stopped. Watch your footing, especially while boarding and exiting.



PERSONAL TRIP PLANNER: Plan your own trip online 24 hours a day at VIAinfo.net. You can also get directions by transit at maps.google.com. These online tools are easy to use and will provide step-by-step instructions and a map of your trip.

BIKE & RIDE: You and your bike can go anywhere VIA goes. On Primo there are bike racks inside the vehicle and on all other buses the bike rack is outside the bus in the front. It takes only seconds to load your bike and be on your way. Call Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 for more information.

SERVICES FOR RIDERS WITH DISABILITIES: All VIA buses and many stops are now accessible to riders with disabilities. You can get bus schedule and other information in accessible formats. Please call (210) 362-2020.



Plan and pay faster and easier with goMobile+. **Download Today** 







GET REAL-TIME BUS ARRIVALS ON YOUR MOBILE DEVICE

NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM ♠ → ■				
A	В	C	D	E
Ackerman & Binz-Engleman	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Walzem & Midcrown	Randolph Park & Ride
		:		
AM	<b>5.00</b>	5.00	F 40	5.40
FG 4:56	5:03	5:08	5:13	5:19
5:56	6:03	6:08	6:13	6:19
6:53 7:53	7:00 8:00	7:05 8:05	7:10 8:10	7:16 8:16
8:53	9:00	9:05	9:10	9:16
9:53	10:00	10:05	10:10	10:17
10:55	11:03	11:08	11:13	11:20
11:55	12:03	12:08	12:13	12:20
PM	12.03	12.00	12.13	12.20
12:55	1:03	1:08	1:13	1:20
1:55	2:03	2:08	2:13	2:20
2:55	3:03	3:08	3:13	3:20
3:55	4:03	4:08	4:13	4:20
4:55	5:03	5:08	5:13	5:20
5:55	6:03	6:09	6:14	6:20
6:55	7:02	7:08	7:13	7:19
7:55	8:02	8:08	8:13	8:19
8:55	9:02	9:08	9:13	9:19

SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM <b>(□)</b> → <b>(A)</b>				
E	D	C	В	A
Randolph Park & Ride	Walzem & Midcrown	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Ackerman & Binz-Engleman
AM				
5:25	5:31	5:36	5:41	5:50
6:25	6:31	6:36	6:41	6:50
7:25	7:31	7:36	7:41	7:50
8:25	8:31	8:36	8:41	8:50
9:25	9:31	9:36	9:41	9:50
10:25	10:32	10:38	10:43	10:54
11:25	11:32	11:38	11:43	11:54
PM	:	:	:	:
12:25	12:32	12:38	12:43	12:54
1:25	1:32	1:38	1:43	1:54
2:25	2:32	2:38	2:43	2:54
3:25	3:32	3:38	3:43	3:54
4:25	4:32	4:38	4:43	4:54
5:25	5:32	5:38	5:43	5:54
6:25	6:31	6:37	6:42	6:52
7:25	7:31	7:37	7:42	7:52
8:25	8:31	8:37	8:42	8:52
9:25	9:31	9:37	9:42	TG 9:52

### **SUNDAY**

## NORTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM (A) -> (E)

A	В	C	D	E
Ackerman & Binz-Engleman	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Walzem & Midcrown	Randolph Park & Ride
AM				
FG 5:56	6:03	6:08	6:13	6:19
6:53	7:00	7:05	7:10	7:16
7:53	8:00	8:05	8:10	8:16
8:53	9:00	9:05	9:10	9:16
9:53	10:00	10:05	10:10	10:17
10:54	11:02	11:07	11:12	11:19
11:54	12:02	12:07	12:12	12:19
PM				
12:54	1:02	1:07	1:12	1:19
1:54	2:02	2:07	2:12	2:19
2:54	3:02	3:07	3:12	3:19
3:54	4:02	4:07	4:12	4:19
4:56	5:04	5:10	5:15	5:22
5:56	6:04	6:10	6:15	6:22
6:56	7:04	7:10	7:15	7:21
7:55	8:02	8:08	8:13	8:19
8:55	9:02	9:08	9:13	9:19

# SOUTHBOUND: TRAVELS FROM **(■)** → **(A)**

E	D	C	B	A
Randolph Park & Ride	Walzem & Midcrown	Midcrown & Castle Cross	Foster Rd. & FM 78	Ackerman & Binz-Engleman
AM			•	:
6:25	6:31	6:36	6:41	6:50
7:25	7:31	7:36	7:41	7:50
8:25	8:31	8:36	8:41	8:50
9:25	9:31	9:36	9:41	9:50
10:25	10:32	10:38	10:43	10:54
11:25	11:32	11:38	11:43	11:54
PM				
12:25	12:32	12:38	12:43	12:54
1:25	1:32	1:38	1:43	1:54
2:25	2:32	2:38	2:43	2:54
3:25	3:32	3:38	3:43	3:54
4:25	4:32	4:38	4:44	4:56
5:25	5:32	5:38	5:44	5:56
6:25 7:25	6:31 7:31	6:38 7:37	6:44 7:42	6:56 7:52
7:25 8:25		-		8:52
	8:31	8:37	8:42	
9:25	9:31	9:37	9:42	TG 9:52

FG & TG - From or to VIA garage at 1021 San Pedro.



Plan and pay faster and easier with goMobile+. **Download Today** 

## **HOLIDAY & FIESTA SCHEDULES**

Bus service on VIA observed holidays will be provided as follows:

Saturday Schedule - Martin Luther King Day, Memorial Day, Friday after Thanksgiving, New Year's Eve and Christmas Eve

Sunday Schedule - New Year's Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas

Fiesta Schedule - Times are subject to change during the Fiesta parades. Please refer to the Fiesta Reroute Schedule flyer for details.

Please look for notices on the bus, at VIAinfo.net or call Customer Service at (210) 362-2020 (select option 5) for all other observed holidays.

# 362-2020 2020 • VIAinfo.net

ongings out of the aisle.

Stand behind yellow line on board.

riders with disabilities.

TIPS TO RIDE BY:

Be at your stop five minutes

Have correct change ready

do not carry change).

No smoking, eating or drinking on bus.

stop five minutes early. Please offer front seats to seniors and Exit through the rear door.

I-E-B stores.

**BUYING PASSES:** Passes can be purchased in advance on the goMobile app, online at VIAinfo.net, or from a retail outlet including any VIA Information Center

**TRANSFERS:** Free transfers, which allow you to connect from one bus to another must be requested when boarding and are valid 2.5 hours from time indicated. for information on obtaining a VIA ID. f transferring from a regular service to Express Service, additional fare is required.

seniors (62 & older), students, persons with certain disabilities, active-duty u.s. milital Medicare recipients and children 5-13.

\* REDUCED FARE ID: A VIA Reduced Fare ID is required and must be presented. ling in order to pay reduced fares or use discounted passes. Children and U.S. military in uniform are not required to show ID. Call Customer Service

& older), students, persons with certain disabilities, active-duty U.S. military **NTS:** Discounted fares and passes are available to the following:

SPECIAL for seniors and persons with limited mobility with VIA ID: ir personal care attendant and a companion with VIA ID.

1.30 FREE 19.00 6.00 1.35

Pass

ith paid fare

ervice

equent, Skip or Prímo Service \$ 1.30 2.60 FREE 38.00 12.00 2.75 DISCOUNT\* ECTIVE: 01-10-2022 Randolph Park & Ride, Kirby, Sunrise



